Sale
Cueto
Wainwright
Greinke
Hammel

9 tied w/

Sale
Wainwright
Duffy
Arrieta
Cueto
Hamels
Cobb
Hammel
Kluber

Hernandez

Hernandez
Cueto
Kluber
Hamels
Sale
Scherzer
Liriano
Darvish
Greinke
Archer

Hernandez
Cueto
Wainwright
Zimmerman
Kluber
Archer
Greinke
Lynn
Alvarez
Scherzer

EL
AT
uw
LH
AB

ERA

EL
uw
uw

LB
AT
AB
uw
AB
uw
SP

SP
AT
uw
AB
EL
AB
LH
TP
LH
SP

1P

SP
AT
uw
SP
uw
SP
LH

SS
TP
AB

13
11
11
10
10

1.99
2.49
2.54
2.69
2.73
2.76
2.87
2.88
3.09
3.13

201
159
158
147
139
139
138
132
131
126

178.0
168.0
159.0
159.0
151.2
146.0
1441
141.6
139.2
138.1

2015 3rd Period
Pitching Leaders

Lester
Liriano
Hamels
Hernandez
Kluber
Wheeler
Archer
Scherzer

6 tied w/

Kimbrel
Papelbon
Britton
Duke
Herrera
Davis
Ramos
Familia
Putnam
McGee

Liriano
Archer
Richards
Young
Ross
Lynn
Gray
Wheeler
Miller
Teheran

Cueto
Fister
Sale
Wainwright
Kluber
Hernandez

Lynn

8 tied w/

L
EL
LH
AB
SP
uw
LB
SP
AB

REL ERA

LB
TP
BoP
BoP
TP
AB
SS
SP
SS
AT

BB
LH
SP
BoP
LH
BoP
SS
LB
LB
AB
BoP

CG
AT
SS
EL
uw
uw
SP
SS

11
11
10
10
10
10

0.71
0.90
1.13
1.25
1.46
1.48
1.58
1.59
1.59
1.64

62
54
50
50
48
45
44
44
43

OO0 N0 WO

Davis
Street
Miller
Abad
Giles
Morris
Sanchez
Storen
Familia
Kimbrel

Melancor
Otero
Street
Allen
Britton
Davis
Doolittle
McGee
Shaw

3 tied w/

Young
Norris
Simon
Bumgarner
Beckett
Greinke
Fister
Lester

3 tied w/

Wainwright
Ross
Cobb
Darvish
Gray
Kluber

10 tied w/

S
AB
BoP
uw
LH
LB
EL
TP
AT
SP
LB

APP
AB
AB
BoP
AB

BoP
AB
EL
AT
EL

HRA
LH
SP
TP
LB
SS
LH
SS
EL

SH
uw
BoP
uw
TP
LB
uw

21
20
17
13
13
13
13
13

44
42
40
37
37
37
34
34
32
30

30
27
25
21
20
20
20
19

16

WWWWwro



